Addendum 1

POLE BARN (MATERIALS ONLY) BID # 2022-010PW

This **Addendum 1** dated **May 22, 2022** supersedes and takes precedence over specifications for the above listed bid, which shall remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified:

Item 1:

In Section II, Technical Specifications, Building Description, item; the specification should read Rigid Frame (Roof Bay) Spacing: 7 at 20. The building will be 140' instead of 160'

Item 2:

In Section II, Technical Specifications, Gutters and Downspouts; The Front and Back Sidewalls should be listed at 140ft instead of 160ft. The number of downspouts should be adjusted accordingly.

Item 3:

In Section II, Technical Specifications, Openings; Front and sidewall should be listed as 140ft long instead of 160ft long.

Any other reference to building length shall be 140ft instead of 160ft.

Traci Dillard
Purchasing Agent
City of Tupelo, MS

End of Addendum 1